## NOTICE AND AGENDA OF THE WORK-STUDY MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STAR VALLEY

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town Council and to the General Public that the Town Council will hold a special work-study meeting open to the public on:

## Tuesday, February 7, 2023 3675 East Highway 260, Star Valley, AZ (Star Valley Town Hall)

The Council may discuss, consider or take action on any item listed on this agenda. Council reserves the right to consider any matter out of sequence.

The Agenda for the meeting is as follows:

• CALL TO ORDER

Immediately following the Regular Town Council Meeting in the Town Hall Council Chambers.

• ROLL CALL:

Vice Mayor McKinney,	Council Membe	er Armington	, Council Membe	er
Binney, Council Member	r Dueker	, Council Member	Highstreet	, Council
Member McDaniel, May	or Davis	•	-	

- PURPOSE OF MEETING:
  - 1. Second Work-Study Meeting. Summary of financial position from the first workstudy session by Town Manager Grier.
  - 2. Presentation by Town of Star Valley Water Operator Dean Shaffer and Town Manager Grier to discuss water projects. The Mayor may open the item for public discussion, following a presentation from Town staff and a questions and answer session with the Council.

## • ADJOURNMENT

Note: Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(3), the council may vote to hold an executive session for the purpose of obtaining legal advice from the Town Attorney concerning any matter listed on this agenda. The information discussed at any Executive Session and the minutes thereof are confidential.

Persons with disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Town Hall 928-472-7752. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.

DATED this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January 2023.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Edie Chapin, Town Clerk

## **CERTIFICATION OF POSTING**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the attached notice was duly posted at the following locations: Star Valley Town Hall, 3675 E. Highway 260, Star Valley; Hellsgate Fire Department; W Ranch Resort and the Star Valley website starvalleyaz.com, on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of February 2023, at or before 4:00 p.m. in accordance with the statement filed by the Town of Star Valley with the Town Clerk, Town of Star Valley.

By: \_

Edie Chapin, Town Clerk

Actual Time Posted \_\_\_\_\_\_ SVTHActual Time Posted \_\_\_\_\_\_ HellsgateActual Time Posted \_\_\_\_\_\_ WebsiteActual Time Posted \_\_\_\_\_\_ W Ranch